the east hallway inside the courthouse, outside the doorway to the county clerk's office, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at

the area most recently designated by the County Commissioners Court OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S
COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE.

Legal Description: BEING LOT NO. SIX HUNDRED TWELVE (612), COTTONWOOD SHORES, SCARLET OAKS SECTION, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED

IN THE CITY OF COTTONWOOD SHORES, BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 1, PAGE 184. ALSO
REFERENCED IN CABINET I, SLIDE 43-C, PLAT RECORDS OF BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS.